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No. 548, S.] 	 [Published July 11, 1921. 

CHAPTER 480. 
AN ACT to create section 1798bb of the statutes, relating to the 

time within which railroad tickets may be used. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read : 
Section 1798bb. Every railroad ticket sold in this state and 
calling for transportation between places or points located within 
this state and over lines entirely within the state shall entitle the 
holder thereof to use the same at Any time within thirty days fol-
lowing the date of sale. This section shall not apply to tickets 
sold at a rate below the regular and established rate of fare. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved July 5, 1921. 

No. 553, S.] 	 [Published July 11, 1921. 

CHAPTER 481. 
AN ACT creating a new section to the statutes to be numbered 

section 20.421, relating to the geological and natural history 
survey, and making an appropriation; to define paragraph (1) 
of section 1495-30 of the statutes, relating to the duties of the 
county agricultural agents; and to revert sundry appropriation 
balances. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to 

be numbered and to read: 20.421 The Geological and Natural 
History Survey may receive gifts or bequests, and may receive 
moneys from any municipality for special work undertaken at 
the request of or in cooperation with such municipality. All 
moneys received from gifts or bequests, or from a municipality, 
or from the sale of publications or other material shall be paid 
within one week of receipt into the general fund, and are appro-
priated therefrom to be used for the purpose for which received 
from any donor or municipality and for the carrying on of the 
work of said survey. 

SECTION 2. Paragraph (1) of section 1495-30 of the statutes, 
relating to the duties of the county agricultural agents, is defined 
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as follows: (Section 1495-30) (Paragraph 1) Nothing in the 
provisions of section 1495-30 shall be construed as conflicting 
with the duties of county agricultural representatives or with 
their administration as defined in section 59.87 of the statutes. It 
shall be the duty of the commissioner of markets to advise and 
consult with the duly authorized representative of the Board of 
Regents of the University of Wisconsin, before requesting the 
assistance of such county agricultural representatives in carry-
ing out the provisions of sections 1495-1 to 1495-30. Such 
service shall be in accordance with a plan mutually acceptable 
to both parties. 

SECTION 3. Any unexpended balance remaining in the fol-
lowing appropriations at the close of the fiscal year ending June 
30,1921, shall revert to the general fund: chapter 122, laws of 
1917, relating to campaign badges; chapter 503, laws of 1915, 
relating to the drainage committee ; chapter 457, laws of 1911, 
relating to Perry's Victory Centennial Committee ; chapter 1, 
laws of 1919, relating to the Joint Finance Committee ; chapter 
155, laws of 1919, relating to the senate committee on public 
debt; chapter 562, laws of 1919, relating to the superintendent of 
public property; and by section 20.69 of the statutes. 

SEcrioN 4. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1921. 
Approved July 5, 1921. 

No. 554, S. 	 [Published July 11, 1921. 

CHAPTER 482. 
AN ACT to amend section 4375 of the statutes, relating to rob-

bery, and providing a penalty. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 4375 of the statutes is amended to read: 

Section 4375. Any person who shall assault another and shall 
feloniously rob, steal or take from his person any money or other 
property which may be the subject of larceny, such robber being 
armed with a dangerous weapon, with intent, if resisted, to kill or 
maim the person robbed, or being so armed, who shall wound or 
strike the person robbed, shall be punished by imprisonment in 
the state prison not less than three years nor more than * * * 
thirty years. 


